Docket No.: 1499/31!

101729525

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Name: Fred Cotten
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: E Z Release, Inc.
Street Address: 6700 Freeport Boulevard, Suite 201
City: <u>Sacramento</u> State/Country: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95822</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of conveyance:
<pre>_X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other</pre>
Execution Date: <u>January 10, 2001</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/713,510
B. Patent Np(s)
E CAMERIA DU HACIO (MARANE). PREMIONI PER CANTONIA DE
COTT1499.COV 1

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0977

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:
Name: <u>Henry M. Bissell</u>
Street Address: 6820 La Tijera Boulevard, Suite 106
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CA ZIP: 90045
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
<u>X</u> Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Henry M. Bissell, 19,200 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing
Maile and Registration No. of Person Signing Lingh Brisel
Signature
May 16, 2001 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3

Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Fred Cotten, inventor of the invention (hereinafter referred to as Said Invention) set forth in U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/713,510, filed 11/17/2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and entitled Improved Window Covering Cord Safety Assembly (hereinafter referred to as Said Patent Application), desires to assign Said Invention and Said Patent Application to E Z Release, Inc., a corporation of Alienation, having a place of business at 6700 Freeport Blvd., Suite 201, Sacramento, CA 95822, and,

Whereas E Z Release, Inc. desires to receive said assignment;

Now, Therefore, for \$ 10.00 paid in hand to Fred Cotten by E Z Release, Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration received from E Z Release, Inc., Fred Cotten hereby assigns to E Z Release, Inc., as of the date set forth below, all right, title and interest in and to Said Invention, Said Patent Application and all Continuations, Divisions and Reissues thereof, including all foreign rights in the same.

date of execution

ANUARY 10,2001

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

Fred Cotten

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0979